# Bastrop County Parks 101

Bastrop County Parks are currently managed by the Bastrop County General Services Department, which is responsible for the oversight and maintenance of all County grounds and buildings.

The first County Park (Cedar Creek Park) was acquired by the County from Bastrop ISD in 2008 and developed using funds from the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department and the LCRA. Stony Point Park and the Bastrop County Nature Park (formerly the Lost Pines Nature Trails) are former subdivision parks and were adopted by the County in 2017 at the request of the local community.

### NUMBER OF PARKS

Bastrop County owns and manages

public parks in the unincorporated area of Bastrop County (i.e outside the City limits) in addition to a private reserve for the Houston Toad (not publicly accessible).

## NUMBER OF PARK STAFF



Full time Parks and Groundskeeping staff overseen by the Director of General Services





#### **FLOODPLAIN**

Approximately

# 70%

of Bastrop County parkland is located within the 100 year floodplain.

#### MAINTENANCE BUDGET

For FY 2021, General Services has an annual maintenance budget of approximately

\$50,000

for County Parks.

Over 70% of Bastrop County residents live in the unincorporated area



BASTROP COUNTY PARKS AND OPEN SPACE MASTERPLAN 2020-2030

Visit the Bastrop County Parks Website at <u>https://bit.ly/32lcvh7</u>